

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES 21-146 Name: CSA 53 - Arroyo Seco Budget Appropriation -

Consent

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed - RMA Public Works and Facilities

File created: 8/9/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Title: Adopt a resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year (FY) 2021

-22 Adopted Budget for County Service Area 53 - Arroyo Seco, Fund 080, Appropriation Unit PFP034,

increasing appropriations by \$74,766, funded by Fund 080 unassigned fund balance for storm

drainage maintenance and repairs (4/5ths vote required).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A – Resolution CSA 53 Arroyo Seco Budget Appropriation, 3.

Attachment B – Storm Drainage Maintenance & Repairs Project Budget, 4. Attachment C – CSA 53 FY 2021-22 Financial Summary, 5. Attachment D – Project Location Map, 6. Attachment E – CSA 53

LAFCO Map, 7. Completed Board Order and Resolution Item No. 65

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/24/20212Board of Supervisorsadopted- rma public works and facilitiesPass